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BY MEG KINNARD
Associated Press

COLUMBIA — U.S. Sen. 
Lindsey Graham on Friday 
asked the U.S. Supreme 
Court to intervene after a 
lower court ordered him to 
testify before a special grand 
jury in Georgia investigat-
ing whether then-President 
Donald Trump and others 
illegally tried to inf luence 
the 2020 election in the 
state.

In a filing with the court, 
attorneys for the South Car-
olina Republican sought to 
halt Graham’s possible tes-
timony while he continues 
to appeal the requirement 
to appear before the Fulton 
County special grand jury.

Saying the filing was “to 
defend the Constitution and 
the institutional interest of 
the Senate,” Graham’s office 
said he was seeking to over-
turn a ruling that “would sig-
nificantly impact the ability 
of senators to gather infor-
mation in connection with 
doing their job.”

The legal move is the latest 
in Graham’s ongoing fight 
to prevent his testimony in a 
case that has ensnared allies 
and associates of the former 
president.

A three-judge panel of the 
11th U.S. Circuit Court of 
Appeals had ruled Thursday 
in favor of Fulton County 
District Attorney Fani Wil-
lis, who wants to question 
Graham about phone calls he 
made to Georgia Secretary of 
State Brad Raffensperger in 
the weeks after the election.

Raffensperger said Gra-
ham asked whether he had 
the power to reject certain 
absentee ballots, something 
Raffensperger took as a sug-
gestion to toss out legally cast 
votes. Graham has dismissed 
that interpretation as “ridic-
ulous.”

Graham had challenged 
his subpoena, saying his 
position as a U.S. senator 
protected him from having 
to testify in the state inves-
tigation. He has also denied 

wrongdoing. The judges on 
Thursday rejected Graham’s 
argument, saying he “has 
failed to demonstrate that 
this approach will violate his 
rights under the Speech and 
Debate Clause.”

Graham is represented by 
former White House coun-
sel Don McGahn, who was 
involved in a lengthy court 
fight over a congressional 
subpoena for his own tes-
timony related to special 
counsel Robert Mueller’s 
investigation of Russian in-
terference in the 2016 elec-
tion. After years of back-
and-forth, the two sides 
reached an agreement and 
McGahn answered investi-
gators’ questions in a private 
session.

The filing was directed to 
Justice Clarence Thomas, 
who handles emergency ap-
peals from Georgia and sev-
eral other Southern states. 
Thomas can act on his own 
or refer the matter to the full 
court.

Trump’s lawyers recently 
submitted a Supreme Court 
application to Thomas ask-
ing the Supreme Court to 
step into a legal fight over 
the classified documents 

seized during an FBI search 
of Trump’s Florida estate. 

Thomas has previously 
come under scrutiny for his 
vote in a different Trump 
documents case, in which 
he was the only member of 
the court to vote against al-
lowing the House committee 
investigating the Jan. 6, 2021, 
Capitol riot to obtain Trump 
records held by the National 
Archives and Records Ad-
ministration.

Thomas’ wife, Virginia 
“Ginni” Thomas, is a conser-
vative activist and staunch 
Trump supporter who at-
tended the Jan. 6 “Stop the 
Steal” rally on the Ellipse and 
wrote to then-White House 
chief of staff Mark Meadows 
in the weeks following the 
election encouraging him 
to work to overturn Biden’s 
victory and keep Trump in 
office.

She also contacted law-
makers in Arizona and 
Wisconsin in the weeks af-
ter the election. Thomas was 
recently interviewed by the 
House committee investigat-
ing the Jan. 6 insurrection, 
and she stood by the false 
claim that the 2020 election 
was fraudulent.

BY JILL LAWLESS 
Associated Press

LONDON — Former Brit-
ish Prime Minister Boris 
Johnson – ousted by ethics 
scandals just three months 
ago – jockeyed to make a 
comeback Friday as one of 
several contenders seeking 
to replace Liz Truss, whose 
rapid downfall threw the 
country’s leadership into 
disarray at a time of severe 
economic challenges.

The governing Conser-
vative Party has ordered 
a lightning-fast race that 
aims to finalize nomina-
tions Monday and install a 
new prime minister, its third 
this year, within a week.

Johnson has not publicly 
declared he is running, but a 
political ally who spoke with 
him told Sky News he is “up 
for it” and bookmakers have 
made him one of the favor-
ites to win the contest.

A return by Johnson 
would be an astonishing re-
covery for a polarizing fig-
ure forced out by a welter of 
ethics scandals. Opponents 
say giving him another 
chance would only lead to 
more controversy and dis-
appointment.

The leadership uncertain-
ty comes at a time of weak 
economic growth and as 
millions struggle with high-
er borrowing costs and ris-
ing prices for groceries, fuel 
and other basics. A growing 
wave of strikes by train and 
postal workers, lawyers and 
others has revealed mount-

ing discontent as a recession 
looms.

Truss quit Thursday after 
a turbulent 45 days, con-
ceding that she could not 
deliver on her tax-cutting 
economic package, which 
she was forced to abandon 
after it caused turmoil in 
financial markets.

House of Commons leader 
Penny Mordaunt was the 
first candidate to publicly 
declare she is running to 
replace Truss, saying in a 
tweet Friday that she repre-
sented “a fresh start.”

Mordaunt, a straight-talk-
ing 49-year-old Royal Navy 
reservist who briefly served 
as U.K. defense secretary in 
2019, is bookies’ third favor-
ite. Outside of Conservative 
circles she is perhaps best 
known for appearing on the 
2014 reality TV diving show 
“Splash!”

Leading the pack in law-
makers’ support, though yet 
to publicly declare, is former 
Treasury chief Rishi Sunak, 

who was previously runner-
up to Truss.

Sunak, 42, had repeatedly 
warned Conservatives that 
Truss’ tax-cutting plans 
would be disastrous – as 
proved to be the case. The 
former hedge-fund manag-
er’s supporters consider him 
a steady hand for an ailing 
economy.

Popular Defense Secretary 
Ben Wallace, who was tout-
ed as a possible contender, 
ruled himself out on Friday.

The wild card is Johnson, 
who was forced from of-
fice in July and still faces 
an inquiry into whether he 
lied to Parliament while in 
office that could lead to his 
suspension as a lawmaker.

His allies in Parliament are 
working to gather support 
for an “I’m Backing Boris” 
campaign. One of them, 
lawmaker James Duddridge, 
told Sky News that the for-
mer prime minister would 
fly back from a Caribbean 
vacation to run in the leader-
ship race and was “up for it.”

Johnson, 58, is still adored 
by some Conservatives as 
a vote winner with a rare 
common touch who led 
the party to a big election 
victory in 2019. He is more 
popular with the party’s 
grassroots than with law-
makers – and he is reviled 
by some for the chaos and 
scandal that marred his 
term in office.

“Having a winner in place 
is what the party needs to 
survive,” Johnson ally Na-
dine Dorries told Sky News.

Graham asks Court to 
intervene after ruling

AP PHOTO/ALEX BRANDON, FILE

Sen. Lindsey Graham, R-S.C., speaks with reporters on 
Capitol Hill in Washington in  March.

Boris Johnson, ousted 
by scandal, eyes 
comeback as UK leader

AP PHOTO/JAMES MANNING 

Liz Truss arrives in 
Downing Street, Lon-
don, on Friday. 
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OWNER & DEFAULTING TAXPAYER MAP NUMBER/ID TOTAL DUEOWNER & DEFAULTING TAXPAYER MAP NUMBER/ID TOTAL DUEOWNER & DEFAULTING TAXPAYER MAP NUMBER/ID TOTAL DUEOWNER & DEFAULTING TAXPAYER MAP NUMBER/ID TOTAL DUE

ABRAHAM MARGARET EST 007-09-05-005 9,733.67ABRAHAM MARGARET EST 007-09-05-005 9,733.67ABRAHAM MARGARET EST 007-09-05-005 9,733.67ABRAHAM MARGARET EST 007-09-05-005 9,733.67

ANDERSON ELIZABETH H 007-12-08-012 105.11ANDERSON ELIZABETH H 007-12-08-012 105.11ANDERSON ELIZABETH H 007-12-08-012 105.11ANDERSON ELIZABETH H 007-12-08-012 105.11

BAKER KULEIGH & JAMES 007-11-05-128 532.81BAKER KULEIGH & JAMES 007-11-05-128 532.81BAKER KULEIGH & JAMES 007-11-05-128 532.81BAKER KULEIGH & JAMES 007-11-05-128 532.81

BAKER STUART L 007-13-38-009 37.49BAKER STUART L 007-13-38-009 37.49BAKER STUART L 007-13-38-009 37.49BAKER STUART L 007-13-38-009 37.49

BANKERS TRUST CO OF CALIF TRUS 007-10-02-015 443.21BANKERS TRUST CO OF CALIF TRUS 007-10-02-015 443.21BANKERS TRUST CO OF CALIF TRUS 007-10-02-015 443.21BANKERS TRUST CO OF CALIF TRUS 007-10-02-015 443.21

BENNETT STEVEN M & MEGAN V 022-19-01-088 36.64BENNETT STEVEN M & MEGAN V 022-19-01-088 36.64BENNETT STEVEN M & MEGAN V 022-19-01-088 36.64BENNETT STEVEN M & MEGAN V 022-19-01-088 36.64

BRUKER GLYNN 006-19-13-005 37.49BRUKER GLYNN 006-19-13-005 37.49BRUKER GLYNN 006-19-13-005 37.49BRUKER GLYNN 006-19-13-005 37.49

CANNON TIFFANY NICOLE 007-08-11-028 225.14CANNON TIFFANY NICOLE 007-08-11-028 225.14CANNON TIFFANY NICOLE 007-08-11-028 225.14CANNON TIFFANY NICOLE 007-08-11-028 225.14

CARPENTER COLEMAN SR 007-16-09-010 55.24CARPENTER COLEMAN SR 007-16-09-010 55.24CARPENTER COLEMAN SR 007-16-09-010 55.24CARPENTER COLEMAN SR 007-16-09-010 55.24

CORN ROBERT L JR 007-09-05-009 304.59CORN ROBERT L JR 007-09-05-009 304.59CORN ROBERT L JR 007-09-05-009 304.59CORN ROBERT L JR 007-09-05-009 304.59

CROSS TRAINING COMMUNITIES INC 007-08-02-017 90.74CROSS TRAINING COMMUNITIES INC 007-08-02-017 90.74CROSS TRAINING COMMUNITIES INC 007-08-02-017 90.74CROSS TRAINING COMMUNITIES INC 007-08-02-017 90.74

D R HORTON INC 005-16-06-011 187.10D R HORTON INC 005-16-06-011 187.10D R HORTON INC 005-16-06-011 187.10D R HORTON INC 005-16-06-011 187.10

DERRECK MARNIE 013-05-12-014 386.57DERRECK MARNIE 013-05-12-014 386.57DERRECK MARNIE 013-05-12-014 386.57DERRECK MARNIE 013-05-12-014 386.57

DONCHEZ DERRICK 006-15-11-019 390.81DONCHEZ DERRICK 006-15-11-019 390.81DONCHEZ DERRICK 006-15-11-019 390.81DONCHEZ DERRICK 006-15-11-019 390.81

EMERY RAYMOND L III & TRICIA M 006-14-10-002 382.35EMERY RAYMOND L III & TRICIA M 006-14-10-002 382.35EMERY RAYMOND L III & TRICIA M 006-14-10-002 382.35EMERY RAYMOND L III & TRICIA M 006-14-10-002 382.35

ESCALANTE BRENDA YANETH 011-11-01-006 1,039.11ESCALANTE BRENDA YANETH 011-11-01-006 1,039.11ESCALANTE BRENDA YANETH 011-11-01-006 1,039.11ESCALANTE BRENDA YANETH 011-11-01-006 1,039.11

FERGUSON KATHERINE L 006-20-07-032 156.67FERGUSON KATHERINE L 006-20-07-032 156.67FERGUSON KATHERINE L 006-20-07-032 156.67FERGUSON KATHERINE L 006-20-07-032 156.67

FORD JAMES MICHAEL 022-06-01-001 299.52FORD JAMES MICHAEL 022-06-01-001 299.52FORD JAMES MICHAEL 022-06-01-001 299.52FORD JAMES MICHAEL 022-06-01-001 299.52

GAINES KAREN COLEMAN 012-17-03-003 80.59GAINES KAREN COLEMAN 012-17-03-003 80.59GAINES KAREN COLEMAN 012-17-03-003 80.59GAINES KAREN COLEMAN 012-17-03-003 80.59

GENTRY SANDY L 006-09-01-083 532.81GENTRY SANDY L 006-09-01-083 532.81GENTRY SANDY L 006-09-01-083 532.81GENTRY SANDY L 006-09-01-083 532.81

GREENE CECIL LAWRENCE TRUSTEE 007-16-10-026 55.24GREENE CECIL LAWRENCE TRUSTEE 007-16-10-026 55.24GREENE CECIL LAWRENCE TRUSTEE 007-16-10-026 55.24GREENE CECIL LAWRENCE TRUSTEE 007-16-10-026 55.24

GREER CLINTON EDWARD & CRYSTAL 007-12-04-002 427.15GREER CLINTON EDWARD & CRYSTAL 007-12-04-002 427.15GREER CLINTON EDWARD & CRYSTAL 007-12-04-002 427.15GREER CLINTON EDWARD & CRYSTAL 007-12-04-002 427.15

GRONSKI BONNY 010-13-09-008 405.17GRONSKI BONNY 010-13-09-008 405.17GRONSKI BONNY 010-13-09-008 405.17GRONSKI BONNY 010-13-09-008 405.17

GVS HOLDING IV LLC 006-16-10-010 236.97GVS HOLDING IV LLC 006-16-10-010 236.97GVS HOLDING IV LLC 006-16-10-010 236.97GVS HOLDING IV LLC 006-16-10-010 236.97

GVS HOLDING IV LLC 007-09-12-007 122.86GVS HOLDING IV LLC 007-09-12-007 122.86GVS HOLDING IV LLC 007-09-12-007 122.86GVS HOLDING IV LLC 007-09-12-007 122.86

GVS HOLDINGS IV LLC 007-16-03-023 244.57GVS HOLDINGS IV LLC 007-16-03-023 244.57GVS HOLDINGS IV LLC 007-16-03-023 244.57GVS HOLDINGS IV LLC 007-16-03-023 244.57

HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-14-04-010 42.56HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-14-04-010 42.56HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-14-04-010 42.56HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-14-04-010 42.56

HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-17-01-012 77.21HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-17-01-012 77.21HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-17-01-012 77.21HAMRICK ASSOCIATES LLC 005-17-01-012 77.21

HOWIE JIMMIE H 007-14-17-004 9,071.05HOWIE JIMMIE H 007-14-17-004 9,071.05HOWIE JIMMIE H 007-14-17-004 9,071.05HOWIE JIMMIE H 007-14-17-004 9,071.05

HUCKABY JASON T 002-16-04-023 1,059.39HUCKABY JASON T 002-16-04-023 1,059.39HUCKABY JASON T 002-16-04-023 1,059.39HUCKABY JASON T 002-16-04-023 1,059.39

JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 005-19-02-002 67.07JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 005-19-02-002 67.07JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 005-19-02-002 67.07JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 005-19-02-002 67.07

JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 007-16-06-012 329.95JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 007-16-06-012 329.95JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 007-16-06-012 329.95JACKSON PORTIA GOODE 007-16-06-012 329.95

JENNINGS EDWARD NEAL 007-12-10-019 359.53JENNINGS EDWARD NEAL 007-12-10-019 359.53JENNINGS EDWARD NEAL 007-12-10-019 359.53JENNINGS EDWARD NEAL 007-12-10-019 359.53

JOHNSON CHARLES DON 007-14-04-010 573.38JOHNSON CHARLES DON 007-14-04-010 573.38JOHNSON CHARLES DON 007-14-04-010 573.38JOHNSON CHARLES DON 007-14-04-010 573.38

JOHNSON MAMIE L EST 006-20-13-002 624.10JOHNSON MAMIE L EST 006-20-13-002 624.10JOHNSON MAMIE L EST 006-20-13-002 624.10JOHNSON MAMIE L EST 006-20-13-002 624.10

JSMG DEVELOOPMENT LLC 012-13-04-013 274.16JSMG DEVELOOPMENT LLC 012-13-04-013 274.16JSMG DEVELOOPMENT LLC 012-13-04-013 274.16JSMG DEVELOOPMENT LLC 012-13-04-013 274.16

LEGGINS JEANNETTE K EST 006-18-05-069 539.57LEGGINS JEANNETTE K EST 006-18-05-069 539.57LEGGINS JEANNETTE K EST 006-18-05-069 539.57LEGGINS JEANNETTE K EST 006-18-05-069 539.57

LINDA PRICE BANNISTER REVOCABL 006-16-01-009 464.34LINDA PRICE BANNISTER REVOCABL 006-16-01-009 464.34LINDA PRICE BANNISTER REVOCABL 006-16-01-009 464.34LINDA PRICE BANNISTER REVOCABL 006-16-01-009 464.34

LINDALE AMY REBECCA 006-09-10-016 415.31LINDALE AMY REBECCA 006-09-10-016 415.31LINDALE AMY REBECCA 006-09-10-016 415.31LINDALE AMY REBECCA 006-09-10-016 415.31

LOCKNER RYAN 013-05-11-038 568.31LOCKNER RYAN 013-05-11-038 568.31LOCKNER RYAN 013-05-11-038 568.31LOCKNER RYAN 013-05-11-038 568.31

LONGTIN ED F 007-09-07-008 124.55LONGTIN ED F 007-09-07-008 124.55LONGTIN ED F 007-09-07-008 124.55LONGTIN ED F 007-09-07-008 124.55

MEREDETH C DUBOSE AS PR FOROF 007-09-05-011 712.84MEREDETH C DUBOSE AS PR FOROF 007-09-05-011 712.84MEREDETH C DUBOSE AS PR FOROF 007-09-05-011 712.84MEREDETH C DUBOSE AS PR FOROF 007-09-05-011 712.84

NORTH AUGUSTA SELF STORAGE INC 006-16-08-001 6,452.94NORTH AUGUSTA SELF STORAGE INC 006-16-08-001 6,452.94NORTH AUGUSTA SELF STORAGE INC 006-16-08-001 6,452.94NORTH AUGUSTA SELF STORAGE INC 006-16-08-001 6,452.94

OAK LEAF PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSO 007-09-12-011 37.49OAK LEAF PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSO 007-09-12-011 37.49OAK LEAF PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSO 007-09-12-011 37.49OAK LEAF PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSO 007-09-12-011 37.49

OWENS BARBARA N 007-10-10-009 436.45OWENS BARBARA N 007-10-10-009 436.45OWENS BARBARA N 007-10-10-009 436.45OWENS BARBARA N 007-10-10-009 436.45

POWELL MATTIE K EST 007-05-14-006 105.95POWELL MATTIE K EST 007-05-14-006 105.95POWELL MATTIE K EST 007-05-14-006 105.95POWELL MATTIE K EST 007-05-14-006 105.95

PURCHASER'S REALTY CORPORTAION 007-06-08-001 708.62PURCHASER'S REALTY CORPORTAION 007-06-08-001 708.62PURCHASER'S REALTY CORPORTAION 007-06-08-001 708.62PURCHASER'S REALTY CORPORTAION 007-06-08-001 708.62

REALTY ZONE LLC 013-05-08-005 406.02REALTY ZONE LLC 013-05-08-005 406.02REALTY ZONE LLC 013-05-08-005 406.02REALTY ZONE LLC 013-05-08-005 406.02

REDNECK REALTY LLC 006-16-13-011 56.09REDNECK REALTY LLC 006-16-13-011 56.09REDNECK REALTY LLC 006-16-13-011 56.09REDNECK REALTY LLC 006-16-13-011 56.09

RITTER CEDRICK 012-14-06-030 105.11RITTER CEDRICK 012-14-06-030 105.11RITTER CEDRICK 012-14-06-030 105.11RITTER CEDRICK 012-14-06-030 105.11

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE C OWNER LLC 007-14-19-005 153,236.64RIVERSIDE VILLAGE C OWNER LLC 007-14-19-005 153,236.64RIVERSIDE VILLAGE C OWNER LLC 007-14-19-005 153,236.64RIVERSIDE VILLAGE C OWNER LLC 007-14-19-005 153,236.64

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE D OWNER LLC 007-14-19-007 76,565.58RIVERSIDE VILLAGE D OWNER LLC 007-14-19-007 76,565.58RIVERSIDE VILLAGE D OWNER LLC 007-14-19-007 76,565.58RIVERSIDE VILLAGE D OWNER LLC 007-14-19-007 76,565.58

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE G OWNER LLC 007-17-02-008 55,299.72RIVERSIDE VILLAGE G OWNER LLC 007-17-02-008 55,299.72RIVERSIDE VILLAGE G OWNER LLC 007-17-02-008 55,299.72RIVERSIDE VILLAGE G OWNER LLC 007-17-02-008 55,299.72

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-006 5,412.90RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-006 5,412.90RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-006 5,412.90RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-006 5,412.90

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-009 1,491.36RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-009 1,491.36RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-009 1,491.36RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-009 1,491.36

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-010 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-010 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-010 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-010 1,354.12

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-011 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-011 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-011 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-011 1,354.12

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-012 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-012 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-012 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-012 1,354.12

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-013 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-013 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-013 1,354.12RIVERSIDE VILLAGE H OWNER LLC 007-17-02-013 1,354.12

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE I OWNER LLC 007-17-02-004 21,853.51RIVERSIDE VILLAGE I OWNER LLC 007-17-02-004 21,853.51RIVERSIDE VILLAGE I OWNER LLC 007-17-02-004 21,853.51RIVERSIDE VILLAGE I OWNER LLC 007-17-02-004 21,853.51

RIVERSIDE VILLAGE K OWNER LLC 007-13-42-003 468,311.25RIVERSIDE VILLAGE K OWNER LLC 007-13-42-003 468,311.25RIVERSIDE VILLAGE K OWNER LLC 007-13-42-003 468,311.25RIVERSIDE VILLAGE K OWNER LLC 007-13-42-003 468,311.25

ROBINSON SARAH A 006-16-11-023 211.61ROBINSON SARAH A 006-16-11-023 211.61ROBINSON SARAH A 006-16-11-023 211.61ROBINSON SARAH A 006-16-11-023 211.61

RUBEN PAUL ETAL 007-07-14-017 37.49RUBEN PAUL ETAL 007-07-14-017 37.49RUBEN PAUL ETAL 007-07-14-017 37.49RUBEN PAUL ETAL 007-07-14-017 37.49

RYANS ROSA EST & BLANCHE EST 007-05-14-007 384.88RYANS ROSA EST & BLANCHE EST 007-05-14-007 384.88RYANS ROSA EST & BLANCHE EST 007-05-14-007 384.88RYANS ROSA EST & BLANCHE EST 007-05-14-007 384.88

SAVITZ PARTNERSHIP 007-12-06-035 2,284.17SAVITZ PARTNERSHIP 007-12-06-035 2,284.17SAVITZ PARTNERSHIP 007-12-06-035 2,284.17SAVITZ PARTNERSHIP 007-12-06-035 2,284.17

SFR3 LLC-006 013-13-02-013 44.25SFR3 LLC-006 013-13-02-013 44.25SFR3 LLC-006 013-13-02-013 44.25SFR3 LLC-006 013-13-02-013 44.25

SFR3-005 LLC 006-16-10-001 475.33SFR3-005 LLC 006-16-10-001 475.33SFR3-005 LLC 006-16-10-001 475.33SFR3-005 LLC 006-16-10-001 475.33

SMITH DENISE DILTS 007-13-02-004 132.16SMITH DENISE DILTS 007-13-02-004 132.16SMITH DENISE DILTS 007-13-02-004 132.16SMITH DENISE DILTS 007-13-02-004 132.16

SMITH LEVI M 006-19-16-003 189.64SMITH LEVI M 006-19-16-003 189.64SMITH LEVI M 006-19-16-003 189.64SMITH LEVI M 006-19-16-003 189.64

SOTO YAMIL & ANDREA 007-12-10-009 232.74SOTO YAMIL & ANDREA 007-12-10-009 232.74SOTO YAMIL & ANDREA 007-12-10-009 232.74SOTO YAMIL & ANDREA 007-12-10-009 232.74

STADTMILLER NANCY K 006-17-06-095 460.12STADTMILLER NANCY K 006-17-06-095 460.12STADTMILLER NANCY K 006-17-06-095 460.12STADTMILLER NANCY K 006-17-06-095 460.12

SUMMER LAKES DEVE LL C 012-13-04-018 339.24SUMMER LAKES DEVE LL C 012-13-04-018 339.24SUMMER LAKES DEVE LL C 012-13-04-018 339.24SUMMER LAKES DEVE LL C 012-13-04-018 339.24

TENNISON CHARLES L JR 006-20-04-013 151.59TENNISON CHARLES L JR 006-20-04-013 151.59TENNISON CHARLES L JR 006-20-04-013 151.59TENNISON CHARLES L JR 006-20-04-013 151.59

THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-14-010 1,066.16THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-14-010 1,066.16THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-14-010 1,066.16THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-14-010 1,066.16

THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-15-013 212.45THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-15-013 212.45THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-15-013 212.45THE RETREAT AT WALNUT VILLAGE 010-14-15-013 212.45

TINSLEY ROBERT TRAVIS & AMY D 007-16-05-025 412.78TINSLEY ROBERT TRAVIS & AMY D 007-16-05-025 412.78TINSLEY ROBERT TRAVIS & AMY D 007-16-05-025 412.78TINSLEY ROBERT TRAVIS & AMY D 007-16-05-025 412.78

TWIGGS JOHN EST & PINKIE EST 007-05-14-008 122.86TWIGGS JOHN EST & PINKIE EST 007-05-14-008 122.86TWIGGS JOHN EST & PINKIE EST 007-05-14-008 122.86TWIGGS JOHN EST & PINKIE EST 007-05-14-008 122.86

WALKER DAVID 012-15-04-025 44.25WALKER DAVID 012-15-04-025 44.25WALKER DAVID 012-15-04-025 44.25WALKER DAVID 012-15-04-025 44.25

WALTON HAROLD 007-16-09-012 109.33WALTON HAROLD 007-16-09-012 109.33WALTON HAROLD 007-16-09-012 109.33WALTON HAROLD 007-16-09-012 109.33

WEATHERBEE THEODORE 006-20-11-002 145.68WEATHERBEE THEODORE 006-20-11-002 145.68WEATHERBEE THEODORE 006-20-11-002 145.68WEATHERBEE THEODORE 006-20-11-002 145.68

WELSH CHARLES 006-16-13-004 142.30WELSH CHARLES 006-16-13-004 142.30WELSH CHARLES 006-16-13-004 142.30WELSH CHARLES 006-16-13-004 142.30

WHITE JAMES H & J CORALIE 007-07-15-007 505.76WHITE JAMES H & J CORALIE 007-07-15-007 505.76WHITE JAMES H & J CORALIE 007-07-15-007 505.76WHITE JAMES H & J CORALIE 007-07-15-007 505.76

WILLIAMS EARL 007-16-10-006 111.02WILLIAMS EARL 007-16-10-006 111.02WILLIAMS EARL 007-16-10-006 111.02WILLIAMS EARL 007-16-10-006 111.02

WILLIAMS ROBIN D 007-11-05-132 504.07WILLIAMS ROBIN D 007-11-05-132 504.07WILLIAMS ROBIN D 007-11-05-132 504.07WILLIAMS ROBIN D 007-11-05-132 504.07

WILLS ESTATE MATTIE B 006-15-03-005 457.58WILLS ESTATE MATTIE B 006-15-03-005 457.58WILLS ESTATE MATTIE B 006-15-03-005 457.58WILLS ESTATE MATTIE B 006-15-03-005 457.58

WJW WRNA LLC 006-16-12-006 525.20WJW WRNA LLC 006-16-12-006 525.20WJW WRNA LLC 006-16-12-006 525.20WJW WRNA LLC 006-16-12-006 525.20

837,051.71837,051.71837,051.71837,051.71

By authority of certain executions directed to me by the Finance Director of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, I,By authority of certain executions directed to me by the Finance Director of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, I,By authority of certain executions directed to me by the Finance Director of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, I,By authority of certain executions directed to me by the Finance Director of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, I,

Christine B. James, Tax Collector for the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, have seized, levied upon and taken into myChristine B. James, Tax Collector for the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, have seized, levied upon and taken into myChristine B. James, Tax Collector for the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, have seized, levied upon and taken into myChristine B. James, Tax Collector for the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, have seized, levied upon and taken into my

exclusive possession the following. I will sell the same at the University of South Carolina Aiken Convocation Center locatedexclusive possession the following. I will sell the same at the University of South Carolina Aiken Convocation Center locatedexclusive possession the following. I will sell the same at the University of South Carolina Aiken Convocation Center locatedexclusive possession the following. I will sell the same at the University of South Carolina Aiken Convocation Center located

at 2049 Champion Way Graniteville, SC on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 10:00 AM the same being the legal sales date, atat 2049 Champion Way Graniteville, SC on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 10:00 AM the same being the legal sales date, atat 2049 Champion Way Graniteville, SC on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 10:00 AM the same being the legal sales date, atat 2049 Champion Way Graniteville, SC on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 10:00 AM the same being the legal sales date, at

public auction, to the highest bidder for cash, for taxes due the City of North Augusta, South Carolina. 2021 TAXES WILL BEpublic auction, to the highest bidder for cash, for taxes due the City of North Augusta, South Carolina. 2021 TAXES WILL BEpublic auction, to the highest bidder for cash, for taxes due the City of North Augusta, South Carolina. 2021 TAXES WILL BEpublic auction, to the highest bidder for cash, for taxes due the City of North Augusta, South Carolina. 2021 TAXES WILL BE

COLLECTED AT TIME OF SALE.COLLECTED AT TIME OF SALE.COLLECTED AT TIME OF SALE.COLLECTED AT TIME OF SALE.

Payments received after 5:00 PM on October 17, 2022 may not have been credited to the listing below.Payments received after 5:00 PM on October 17, 2022 may not have been credited to the listing below.Payments received after 5:00 PM on October 17, 2022 may not have been credited to the listing below.Payments received after 5:00 PM on October 17, 2022 may not have been credited to the listing below.

For assistance, please contact the City of North Augusta Tax Department at 803-441-4214. Our office is located in theFor assistance, please contact the City of North Augusta Tax Department at 803-441-4214. Our office is located in theFor assistance, please contact the City of North Augusta Tax Department at 803-441-4214. Our office is located in theFor assistance, please contact the City of North Augusta Tax Department at 803-441-4214. Our office is located in the

Municipal Building, 100 Georgia Avenue, North Augusta, SC 29841.Municipal Building, 100 Georgia Avenue, North Augusta, SC 29841.Municipal Building, 100 Georgia Avenue, North Augusta, SC 29841.Municipal Building, 100 Georgia Avenue, North Augusta, SC 29841.

DELINQUENT TAX SALEDELINQUENT TAX SALEDELINQUENT TAX SALEDELINQUENT TAX SALE
CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTACITY OF NORTH AUGUSTACITY OF NORTH AUGUSTACITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA

COUNTY OF AIKENCOUNTY OF AIKENCOUNTY OF AIKENCOUNTY OF AIKEN
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINASTATE OF SOUTH CAROLINASTATE OF SOUTH CAROLINASTATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TAX SALE 2022TAX SALE 2022TAX SALE 2022TAX SALE 2022

A
S
09
-2
02
59
27
-1


